Intel X710 Series Ethernet
Network Adapter Datasheet
Page 1 of 4Copyright © 2025 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
Overview
The Intel® Ethernet Controller X710 offers dual-port 10GbE, and is backward compatible with 1GbE. The X710 is part of the Intel® Ethernet
700 Series, the foundation for server connectivity, providing broad interoperability, critical performance optimizations, and increased agility
for Communications, Cloud, and Enterprise IT network solutions.
Intel® Ethernet 700 Series delivers networking performance across a wide range of network port speeds through intelligent offloads,

•
VLAN Support•
Order Information
Part No. Product ID Product Description
X710BM2-2SP 75600
Intel X710-BM2 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 10G Dual-Port SFP+,
PCIe 3.0 x 8, Comparable to Intel X710-DA2, Full Height&Low Profile
X710BM2-2SN 327365
Intel X710-BM2 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 10G Dual-Port SFP+,
OCP 3.0, PCIe 3.0 x 8, Comparable to Intel X710-DA2 OCP 3.0, Thumbscrew
(Pull-tab) Bracket
Supported Operating Systems: Linux, Windows, and FreeBSD. For more information, read the Supported Operating Systems for Intel-